

#### Alberta Trappers 2024 Rendezvous Klondike Trails to Trapline Tales

PO Box 6020 WESTLOCK, AB T7P 2P7 **780-349-6626** info@albertatrappers.com www.albertatrappers.com



#### The Alberta Trappers Association is proud to hold Our 49<sup>th</sup> Annual Rendezvous & Outdoorsman Show in Barrhead, AB on July 12 - 13, 2024 at the Barrhead Agrena & Ag Society Complex

The ATA is a non-profit, provincial organization that represents and serves the needs of the trapping community in Alberta. The Alberta Trappers Association also strives to promote outdoor education in communities throughout the Province with a focus on youth. This is accomplished through structured conservation and skill development opportunities, mentoring programs and presentations to schools and youth organizations. Our mission is to ensure that trapping continues in Alberta as a way of life that promotes respect for wildlife and stewarship of the land.

The **2024** Rendezvous will host a coming together of trappers, hunters, researchers and conservationists from diverse communities and cultures across Alberta, Canada and beyond. Also there will be representatives from industry, business, government and indigenous communities to celebrate our collective desire to enrich and preserve sustainable use on our landscapes.

## Please Join Us

This event gathers upwards of 1,000 people from all walks of life and interests. The Rendezvous includes:

- Trade Show with a wide variety of vendors and services
- Workshops and Demonstrations by some of Canada's most skilled and experienced trappers
- Seminars and Presenters profiling world class initiatives and research partnership projects
- Guest speakers
- Events including the highly attended Queen Trapper, Ultimate Trapper Competition and Bean Buster Challenge
- Live and Silent Auctions
- Friday Barbeque and Beer
- Saturday Night Banquet and Dance



## Alberta Trappers 2024 Rendezvous Klondike Trails to Trapline Tales

PO Box 6020 WESTLOCK, AB T7P 2P7 **780-349-6626** info@albertatrappers.com www.albertatrappers.com



Also **Major Award Presentations** including, Award of Merit, Arthur E. Robison Memorial, George Kelley Wolf Conservation & Management, Kramer Trapping Family of the Year, Chris Wilke Memorial and Gerald & Christella Plamondon Scholarships.

#### All sponsors will receive the following recognition:

- Bulletins and signage at the venue
- Live announcements during the Rendezvous
- Publication in the local newspapers and the Alberta Trapper magazine
- All sponsors of the events are encouraged to provide their own signs to be displayed at their specific event

Additional information can be found on our website: <u>www.albertatrappers.com</u> or by contacting the following:

- Albert Mast, Chair of the 2024 Rendezvous albertkarenmast@gmail.com
- Alberta Trappers Association Office <a href="mailto:info@albertatrappers.com">info@albertatrappers.com</a>
- President Bill Abercrombie bill@bushman-inc.ca

# The Alberta Trappers Association would like to personally invite you to attend this highly anticipated family event, all are welcolme!

Thank you, Bill Abercrombie President, Alberta Trappers Association